
Last  Name
First 
Name Region

Term 
expires

Current
Status Affiliation Email Telephone

1 Andersen Janice 1 6/30/2013 2nd Parent/family member andersenjanice@gmail.com c: 203 556 4490

2 Carbonari, M.D. Claudia 4 6/30/2013 1st Child Psychiatrist montycarbo@cox.net w: 860 633 9522

3 Cronin* Kelly 5‐RAC 6/30/2015 1st RAC Region 5 kcronin@waterburyyouthservices.org c: 203 232 3546

4 Depina Dino 6/30/2015 1st Youth depinadi@my.easternct.edu c:860‐941‐0674

5 Farinella Ivy 4 6/30/2012 2nd Parent/family member farinella2@cox.net h: 860 644 2058

6 Farrell* Jacquelyn 2‐RAC 6/30/2015 1st RAC Region 2 jfarrell@familyct.org c: 203 640 6736

7 Grant* Donna 3‐RAC 6/30/2015 1st RAC Region 3 DGrant@teegonline.org c: 203‐640‐6736 

8 Lorenson Patricia 1 6/30/2012 2nd
Person interested in delivery of 
service to children pmlorens@aol.com h: 203 459 9191

9 Moller* Regina 6‐RAC 6/30/2015 1st RAC Region 6 rmmoller@me.com c: 860 271 6716

10 Pahde Samantha 6/30/2015 1st Youth Spahde@gmail.com c: 860 417‐9072

11 Roundtree* Regina 4‐ RAC 6/30/2015 1st RAC Region 4 reginavroundtree@gmail.com c:  860 593 8483

12 Sherrick* Susan 1‐RAC 6/30/2015 1st RAC Region 1  sherricks@bgvillage.org
w: 203 330 6790 X325

c: 203 627 1479

13 VACANT Attorney

14 VACANT Child Care Professional

15 VACANT  Child Care Professional

16 VACANT Parent/Family member

17 VACANT Parent/Family member

18 VACANT Parent/Family member
19 VACANT Parent/Family member

SAC Membership - 19 members - (CHANGE effective 10/1/11) There must be 2 DCF involved youth 18-25 years old, 1 Attorney/ 1 Child Psychiatrist/
 5 Child Care Professionals and 10 Parents*Foster parents*Family members who have received or are receiving services/ ≤should be 50% of membership;
 ≥   50% of persons receiving income from private practice / public or private agency delivering mental health substance abuse, child 
abuse prevention,/treatment, child welfare services or juvenile services
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Member type
per 

statute
serving pending need to recruit

Youth 2 2 0 0

Child Psy. 1 1 0 0 Claudia Carbonari, M.D.

Child Atty. 1 0 0 0 vacant

Child Care 
Professional

2 0 2

(can only refill 1 if the other 
space is filled by PIDS)

Parent/family
member

2 4

PIDS 1
0

(PIDS~ persons interested in 
the delivery of services)
P  L  

Members from
Regional 
Advisory
Councils

6 6 0

Total 19

Susan Sherrick, Jacquelyn Farell, Donna Grant, 
Regina Roundtree, Kelly Cronin, Regina Moller

7
Janice Andersen, Ivy Farinella, 

Samantha Pahde, Dino Depina
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